	Please record the attached original doc	2573143
	Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Jose E. Lizardi Daniel A. Perkins	Name: Ethicon, Inc.
	Daniel A. I cikins	
		Street Address: U.S. Route 22 West
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	_ Yes <u>✓</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		_Yes ✓No
	3. Nature of conveyance:	State: NJ Zip: 08876 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No CO
	✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	N PRINS
	Execution Date: Sept. 10/12, 2003	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 23, 2003	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/601,479	dditional numbers attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
	Philip S. Johnson, Esq.	
	Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/MIT5002/ERS
	9. Statement and signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	E. Richard Skula	October 7, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/14/2003 DB/RHE 00000013 100750 10601479		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	
1	1	

PATENT

REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.10/601,479 Filed June 23, 2003

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

WHEREAS, Jose E. Lizardi, residing at 3 Kayla Drive, Franklin, MA 02038; and Daniel A. Perkins, residing at 531 No. 351 E., Hyde Park, UT 84318; and respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

TISSUE GRASPER/SUTURE PASSER INSTRUMENT

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

KNOWN that for NOW, THEREFORE, $_{
m BE}$ ${ t IT}$ and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0513